



ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BATHINDA JODHPUR ROMANA, MANDI DABWALI ROAD, BATHINDA, PUNJAB- 151001 ਅਖਿਲ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਆਯੁਰਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਸੰਸਥਾਨ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बठिंडा



PROCUREMENT CELL

No. AIIMS Bathinda/Procurement/NOC/126(

16 Sep 2022

Subject: Purchase of "Consumables for Electrolyte Analyser" on Proprietary basis- Inviting Comments thereon.

The request received from Department of Biochemistry, AIIMS Bathinda for the purchase of Consumables for already Electrolyte Analyser (AFT500) in the department of Microbiology, AIIMS Bathinda as closed system from M/s Aspen Diagnostics Private Limited, B-82, G.T. Karnal Road, Industrial Area, Delhi - 110033 authorized distributor of M/s Meizhou Cornley Hi-Tech Co. Ltd., Cornley Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Jincheng Road, Fuda Hi-Tech Zone, Meixian, Meizhou, Guangdong - on Proprietary basis.

being uploaded for general information of Aspirant is Notice The Manufacturer/Dealer/Distributor to submit their objections/proposal, if any, on proprietorship of this item.

In case, the product of any Manufacturer/Authorized distributor/dealer conforms to the enclosed specifications, they may submit their proposal for the supply same Equipment along with the following: -

- (a) Equipment brochure
- (b) Point-by-Point compliance of the enclosed specifications, along with all relevant documentary evidence:

The objection/proposal should be sent in sealed cover to the OIC, Procurement Cell, First Floor, C-Block, Admin. Building, AlIMS Bathinda, Mandi Dabwali Road, Bathinda - 151001 so as to reach on or before 20 Sep 2022 up to 12:00 PM., failing which it will be presumed that no any other vendor is interested to offer comments/protest and case will be decided accordingly on its merit.

The reference number should be super scribed on sealed envelope.

Prof.(Dr.) Akhilesh Pathak OIC, Procurement Cell

Enclosed: 1. Closed System Certificate

2. Authorization Letter



Aspen Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd.



July 22, 202

To,
The Director
ALL India Institute of Medical Sciences
Bathinda, Punjab

Sub. **DECLARTION**

Ref. Rate Contract No. HITES/PCD/AIIMS-IV/RC-01/19-20/5392 Dt. 02.12.2019

Dear Sir.

This has reference to above mentioned subject. We hereby undertake that the quotes equipment is closed system.

We hope you will find the above to your satisfaction. Further, if you require any clarification or information, do contact us.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

for Aspen Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd.

Anand Kumar

Authorised Signatory

Dr. Monica Kakkar
Additional Professor
Department of Biochemistry

AIIMS Bathinda

DR. RAJANI
Assistant Professor
Dept. of Biochemistry
AIIMS Bathinda

DR. HIMANSHU S Assistant Profess

Dept. of Bloch AIIMS Rath 21922

Dr. Gitanjali Professor & Head Department of Biochemistry



Meizhou Cornley Hi-Tech Co., Ltd.

Add: Cornley Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Jincheng Road, Fuda Hi-Tech Zone, Meixian, Meizhou, Guangdong

China514700 Tel: 86-755-86330866 Fax: 86-755-86330882 Website: www.cornley.com

To.

The Director

All India Institute of Medical Sciences Bathinda, Punjab

Sub.: MANUFACTURING AUTHORISATION

Ref.: Rate Contract No. HITES/PCD/AIIMS-IV/RC-01/19-20/5392 Dt. 02.12.2019

Dear Sir.

We, M/s Meizhou Cornley Hi-Tech Co. Ltd. having factories at Cornley Hi-Tech Industrial Park. Jincheng Road, Fuda Hi-Tech Zone, Meixian, Meizhou, Guangdong, China 514700 do hereby authorize M s Aspen Diagnostics Private Limited, B-82, G. T. Karnal Road Industrial Area, Delhi-110033, to supply reagents and consumables and spare parts to be used on our Electrolyte Analyzer (Model: AFT500 (Accluyte 5P)) installed in your esteemed Hospital.

No company or firm or individual other than M/s Aspen Diagnostics Private Limited, B-82, G. I. Karnal Road Industrial Area, Delhi-110033 is responsible to supply, raise the invoice and collect the payment for the reagents and consumables and spare parts of Electrolyte Analyzer (Model: AFT500(Accluyte 5p)). We hereby extend our full guarantee and warranty as per General Conditions of Contract.

Thanking you

Sincerely yours,

for Meizhou Corney Hi Tech Co. Ltd.

Signatu

Name: r

Designation.

Director

Date: July 22, 2012

Place: CI

1 1 les 2022

Dr. Monica Kakkar Additional Professor Department of Biochemies 411/45 and

DR. RAJANI
Assistant Professor
Dept. of Biochemistry

MS Bathinda

DR. HIMANSHU SHA!
Assistant Professor
Dept. of Biochemistr
AllMS, Bathinda

Que Signe

Dr. Gitanjali Professor & Head Department of Biochemistry AUMS Bathinda